	Docket No.:
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) P08/REV06	
To the Director of the United States Patent 10359	ached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Semafore Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 17388 Westfield Park Road, Suite 3 Westfield, IN 46074	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Park Funding, LLC Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 9 March 2010	Street Address: 17338 Westfield Park Road, Suite 3
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Westfield
Joint Research Agreement	State: Indiana
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.</u> ZIP: <u>46074</u>
Other	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	□ This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/US2009/031864	B. Patent No.(s)
US 61/023320	MAR 1.0 mm
US 61/110745	MAR 1 9 2010
US 61/298320 US 61/298312	
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Name: Thomas D. Webster, PhD, JD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$200.00
Internal Address: TDW Patents & Consulting	
Street Address: P.O. Box 1055	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Greenwood	_
State: IN ZIP: 46142	8. Payment Information:
Phone Number: 317-535-8812	03/19/2010 LMUELLER 00000011 PCT/US2009/03 864
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: twebster.1@comcast.net	Authorized User Name
Email Address: twebster.1@comcast.net 9. Signature: Ken & Wehler	Authorized User Name 3/16/2010
Email Address: twebster.1@comcast.net 9. Signature: Signature: Signature	alula
Email Address: twebster.1@comcast.net 9. Signature: Ken & Wehler	3/16/2010

REEL: 024112 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Semafore Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 17338 Westfield Park Road, Suite 3, Westfield, IN, 46074, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the owner of the entire rights, titles and interests in and to the inventions in which are the object of the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS Park Funding, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of Missouri having its principal place of business at 17338 Westfield Park Road, Suite 3, Westfield, IN, 46074, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") has acquired the entire rights, title and interest in and to the Patents Rights from the Assignor pursuant to an Acknowledgement and consent to Plan dated July 9, 2009 between the Assignor and the Assignee;

WHEREAS the parties wish to confirm the aforementioned assignment; NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor declares as follows:

The Assignor, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby confirm that is has assigned and transferred to the Assignee forever, all of its rights, titles and interests in and to the Patents Rights, and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and patents anywhere in the world thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available international agreements, treaties and conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country;

AND each Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers the Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from such Assignor;

AND Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it;

PATENT REEL: 024112 FRAME: 0902

The Assignor hereby authorize the firm of **TDW Patents & Consulting, LLC** to correct errors in the assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal.

The present assignment shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and their respective successors, assigns, heirs, executors and administrators.

EXECUTED:

At St Lowin, state of MO, as of the 9 day of March, 2009

organ lockg Witness |

SEMAFORE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. By: Name: Title:

day of Marl, 2005 At Sr Louis, state of MO, as of the

PARK FUNDING, DLC By: Name: Title:

SCHEDULE A

1. Thienopyranones as Kinase Inhibitors, International Publication Number WO2009/094560A2 published 7/30/09 (Int. App. Number PCT/US2009/031864 filed 1/23/09)

2. US Provisional "Dual Target Inhibitors" US61298320 filed 1-26-10

3. US Provisional "Novel Heterocyclic Compound Classes for Signaling Modulation"; US61298312 filed 1-26-10

RECORDED: 03/19/2010